OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE(s) (SOUTH & SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT(s) DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX SAKET, NEW DELHI.

CIRCULAR

All the Judicial Officers & Staff posted at South & South-East District(s), Saket Court Complex and all the Residents of Judges' Residential Complex, Saket are cordially invited for Flag Hoisting Ceremony on the auspicious occasion of "76 Years of India's Independence" on 15th August, 2023 (Tuesday) at Front Lawn, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

Every citizen of India must remember that...

he is an Indian and he has every right in this country but with certain …duties — Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel

(Madhu Jain) Pr. District & Sessions Judge (South-East) District Court Complex Saket, New Delhi.

der Kaur) (Shall Pr. District & Sessions Judge (South) District Court Complex Saket, New Delhi.

21281-21471

No.___/Pr. D&SJ(S & SE)/Independence Day/ND/2023 Dated:-14.08.2023

Copy forwarded for information / necessary action to:-

- 1. All the Judicial Officers of Delhi Higher Judicial Service & Delhi Judicial Service of South & South-East District posted at Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal Judge (Family Court)(South District), Saket, New Delhi.
- 3. The Principal Judge (Family Court) (South-East District), Saket, New Delhi.
- 4. The Additional Judge (Family Court)(South & South-East District), Saket, New Delhi.
- 5. The Secretary, Resident Welfare Association, Judge's Residential Complex, Saket, with the request to circulate amongst the residents.
- 6. The Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association with the request to circulate amongst the Executive Members of the Saket Bar Association.
- 7. The Nodal Officer, Website Saket Court Complex, New Delhi with a website on the same the upload to request www.ecourts.gov.in/south & south-east delhi.
- 8. The Public Relation Officer, Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.
- 9. Administrative Officers (Judl.)/Branch In-Charges of all Branches/
- Sections / Cell/ Units etc. at Saket Courts Complex, New Delhi.
- 10. For uploading on LAYERS. 11. For uploading on Centralized Website through LAYERS.

12. Guard Fild 13. The Catetaker with the directions to make necessary arrangements. mann

hadhu Jain Pr. District & Sessions Judge (South-East) District Court Complex Saket, New Delhi.

(Shafinder Kaur) Pr. District & Sessions Judge (South) District Court Complex Saket, New Delhi.